

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2833 OF 2006

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, T.N.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S VINAYAGA BODY BUILDING INDUS. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and stay)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
 Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. S. Ananda Krishna Raj, Adv.
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties at length, the
Court reserved its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER